£8021		
	9TON11 00000097 5622135 40.00 8P	
	Name of relactif algrifting	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
,	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document. William H. Francis #25,335	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original July 13, 2004 Signature Date
9.	Statement and signature.	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 4809	9-4390 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3. Deposit Account Number: 50-0852
	Mailing Address: P. O. Box 4390	Enclosed %40.00 (recording fee) Authorized to be absented to describe account.
	document should be mailed: Name: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nal numbers attached? □ Yes • No concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		B. Patent No(s). 5,622,135
	If this document is being filed together with a new apparatus A. Patent Application No(s).	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	Execution Date: June 28, 2004	
	□ Other:	Guas Griy, IIII 140720
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Na	David C. Eberline 6378 Garfield Avenue Cass City, MI 48726
	• Assignment Merger	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Sharon L. Kraft 4877 Rescue Road Owensdale, MI 48754 David C. Eberline 6378 Garfield Avenue
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? No	~
		William C. Eberline, Jr. 4625 Woodstock Road St. James City, FL 33956
	William C. Eberline, Sr. By Leona M. Eberline, Administrator of the Esta	Name:
1.	Name of conveying parties	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
To th	ne Honorable Commissions 10279	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
		LY Patent and Trademark Office
PTO	07-19	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William C. Eberline, Sr. (deceased) is the owner of:

United States Patent No. 5,622,135 Issued April 22, 1997

Title: Anchor

and Leona M. Eberline, of 6378 Garfield Avenue, Cass City, Michigan 48726, Administrator of the Estate of William C. Eberline, Sr., is desirous of assigning U.S. Letters Patent 5,622,135 and the invention therein to William C. Eberline, Jr., Sharon L. Kraft and David C. Eberline;

AND, WHEREAS, the following individuals (hereafter referred to as the "assignees"):

William C. Eberline, Jr. 4625 Woodstock Road St. James City, FL 33956

Sharon L. Kraft 4877 Rescue Road Owendale, MI 48754 **David C. Eberline** 6378 Garfield Avenue Cass City, MI 48726

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent No. 5,622,135 and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Leona M. Eberline, Administrator of the Estate of William C. Eberline, Sr., by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto the said assignees and their assigns or designees, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said United States Letters Patent No. 5,622,135, and in and to said invention covered thereby, and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue or re-examination of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0091 granted thereon, as well as all rights to take legal action in respect of any infringing act which may have occurred prior to the date of execution of the present assignment, and to recover and retain all monies and damages for past, present and future infringement.

Leona M. Eberline, Administrator of the Estate of William C. Eberline, Sr. further authorizes said assignees to apply for foreign patents on said invention in their own name(s) or through their designees or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and further agrees to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said assignees may deem necessary to secure to said assignees or their designees the rights herein assigned,

		William C. Eberline, Sr. (Deceased)
		By Leona M. Eherline
		Leona M. Eberline,
		Administrator of the Estate
		of William C. Eberline, Sr.
State of Michigan		•
SS:	•	
County of Tuscola		
		, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for said rline, to me known to be the person who executed the
above instrument and acl	knowledged the sar	ne to be her free act and deed.
	Ü	Vrvif Ablecher
		Notary Public, Tuscola County, Michigan
[Notary Seal]		Acting in Tuscola County, Michigan Orvil A. Beecher
		My comm. expires: 12/17/05

REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, P.C. P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099-4390

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0092